the expiration of the legal period for the rights of first refusal and subscription of the unsubscribed remaining shares,
the Board of Directors of Renova homologated the increase of its capital, comprising the issuance of 87,196,901
nominal common shares without par value, at the issue price of R$ 0.0177789 per share, for a total capitalization of
R$ 1,550, of which 87,186,035 common shares correspond to Cemig GT, with total value of R$ 1,550.

Edgar Filing: ENERGY CO OF MINAS GERAIS - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 130

70

Edgar Filing: ENERGY CO OF MINAS GERAIS - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 131

Table of Contents

The following are the fair values allocated to the interest acquired in Renova:

Fair values of
the interests
acquired
(27.37%)

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 56
Accounts receivable 10
Other assets 94
Investments 205
Fixed assets 1,027
Intangible assets 1,295
Liabilities
Current and non-current liabilities (697)
Deferred taxes (440)

Total net assets 1,550
After the homologation of the capital increase, Cemig GT�s equity interest in Renova was 27.37% of the total stock
and 36.62% of the voting stock � as follows:

RENOVA ENERGIA
ON shares PN shares Total shares

% of total
share capital

Quantity % Quantity % Quantity %
Controlling shareholder block 188,309,629 79.10 �  �  188,309,629 59.11

RR Participações 50,561,797 21.24 �  �  50,561,797 15.87
Light Energia 50,561,797 21.24 �  �  50,561,797 15.87
Cemig GT 87,186,035 36.62 �  �  87,186,035 27.37
Other shareholders 49,786,482 20.90 80,408,816 100.00 130,195,298 40.89

RR Participações 9,560,093 4.02 �  �  9,560,093 3.00
BNDESPar 9,311,425 3.91 18,622,850 23.16 27,934,275 8.77
InfraBrasil 11,651,467 4.89 23,302,933 28.98 34,954,400 10.97
FIP Caixa Ambiental 5,470,293 2.30 10,940,586 13.61 16,410,879 5.15

Edgar Filing: ENERGY CO OF MINAS GERAIS - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 132

Others 13,793,204 5.78 27,542,447 34.25 41,335,651 13.00

Total 238,096,111 100.00 80,408,816 100.00 318,504,927 100.00

Investment agreement between Renova Energia and Cemig GT for creation of wind farms

On July 17, 2014 an investment agreement was signed between Cemig and Renova for a wind farm project in the
region of Jacobina in the state of Bahia. The agreement provided for Cemig to have a 50% interest in the project. The
monopolies authority, Cade (Conselho Administrativo de Defesa Econômica, or Administrative Council for Economic
Defense) approved the signature of this investment agreement on October 22, 2014.

d) Acquisition of an equity interest in Retiro Baixo Energética S.A. (�RBE�)

On September 5, 2014, Cemig GT concluded the acquisition of a 49.9% interest in the share capital of Retiro Baixo